
London Borough of Croydon
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

Measuring Social Outcomes Training
Fiona Tarn Fiona.Tarn@croydon.gov.uk
Caroline Woodcock Study Support Co-coordinator, Libraries caroline.woodcock@croydon.gov.uk 
Chloe Mines Targeted Positive Activities for Young People Manager Chloe.mines@croydon.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Jane Richardson Information Services and Adult Learning Manager jane.richardson@croydon.gov.uk
Ed McDermott Cultural Planning Officer Edward.McDermott@croydon.gov.uk
Rob Brown Sport and Physical Activity Manager Robert.Brown@croydon.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Amanda Davis Interim Arts Manager Amanda.Davis@croydon.gov.uk
Fran McElroy Operations & Business Development Manager Fran.McElroy2@croydon.gov.uk
Rob Shakespeare Museum & Heritage Manager Rob.Shakespeare2@croydon.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Georgina Young Assistant Museum Officer georgina.young@croydon.gov.uk
Rob Shakespeare Museum & Heritage Manager rob.shakespeare@croydon.gov.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Brigid Bradley Croydon Museum Service Brigid.Bradley@croydon.gov.uk
Debbie Shipton Croydon Museum Service debbie.shipton@croydon.gov.uk
Ian Whitaker Marketing Consultant ian.whitaker@croydon.gov.uk
Christine Sales Assistant Arts Programme & Marketing Officer Christine.Sales@croydon.gov.uk
Jenny Gunston Arts Development Officer Jenny.Gunston@croydon.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Borough Champion
Carl Cheevers Cultural Strategy Officer Carl.Cheevers@croydon.gov.uk

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Debby Maccormack Extended Schools Development Manager debby.maccormack@croydon.gov.uk
Harold Flowerdew Enterprise Learning Strategy Manager harold.flowerdew@croydon.gov.uk
Malini Shummoogum Drug Service Co-ordinator malini.shummoogum@croydon.gov.uk
Margaret Fraser Children's Services Manager - Libraries margaret.fraser@croydon.gov.uk
Samantha Aryiku Gangs Project Worker samantha.aryiku@croydon.gov.uk

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Aileen Cahil Aileen.Cahill@croydon.gov.uk;
Margaret Fraser
Nick Bush

London Events Forum
Jenny Gunston Festival Manager jenny.gunston@croydon.gov.uk
Victoria Pitt Conference and Hires Manager victoria.pitt@croydon.gov.uk
Djamila Hafs djamila.hafs@croydon.gov.uk 

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Pauline Scott-Garrett Director of Culture and Sport pauline.scott-garrett@croydon.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Rob Shakespeare Museum & Heritage Manager rob.shakespeare@croydon.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Aileen Cahil Head of Libraries aileen.cahill@croydon.gov.uk 
Carl Cheevers Cultural Strategy officer Carl.Cheevers@croydon.gov.uk 
Cllr. Sara Bashford Sara.Bashford@croydon.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within 
your borough with the various strands of the programme.  The 
report  predominantly features local authority staff but also 
details engagement from cultural organisations within your 
authority. For more information on the programme please visit 
our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


